PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8413467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR (UK) LIMITED	09/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENESAS DESIGN (UK) LIMITED
Street Address:	DUKES MEADOW
Internal Address:	MILLBOARD ROAD
City:	BOURNE END
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL8 5FH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17396594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8454523204

Email: elise@saileackerman.com
Correspondent Name: SAILE ACKERMAN LLC
Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS21-018G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B ACKERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B Ackerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dialog_UK_to_Renesas_Design_name_change#page1.tif

PATENT 508366278 REEL: 066385 FRAME: 0261



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 1914888

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR (UK) LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

RENESAS DESIGN (UK) LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 20th September 2022.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



RECORDED 184/8162024